0061004513

Master of Science
Specialisation Astronomy

Maximilian Ernst Hodgess

Master of Information Technology
Specialisation Software Development

Enrolments
COURSE
CIS5310
CSC5090
CSC8710

CSC5020
CSC6004
STAG6200
CIS5102
PHY6001
CI1S5209

CSC6410
CSC8720
CSC8740
CSC6200
CSC8460
CSC8470

Bachelor of Education
Specialisation Primary

Credit Transfers
COURSE
EDC1100
EDC1300
EDC1400
EDC2100
EDC2200
EDC2400
EDX1170
EDX3160
EDX3270
EDX3280
USQELECT
USQELECT
USQELECT

Enrolments
COURSE
EDC1200
EDP2111
EDX1250
EDC2300
EDX1280
EDX1450

EDP4140
EDX2170
EDX2260
EDP2222
EDP3333
EDX2170
EDC3100
EDX2190

DESCRIPTION

IS/ICT Project Management
Foundation of IT Systems Admin
Software Design and Modelling

Foundations of Programming
Data Mining

Statistics for Quant Research
Navigating the Dig Revolution
Observational Astrophysics
Sys Design for IT Professional

Adv Relational Database System
Programming Algorithms
Client-side Web Technology
Advanced ICT Prof Project
Advanced Programming Languages
Server-side Web Technology

DESCRIPTION

Lifespan Development & Learn'g
Perspectives in Education
Foundation Curriculum & Peda'y
Manage Supportive Learn Envi't
Indigenous Perspectives
Diversity and Pedagogy
Foundation Language & Literacy
Science Curriculum & Pedagogy
Literacies Education
Mathematic Curriculum & Peda'y
Elective Study

Elective Study

Elective Study

DESCRIPTION

Self, Education and Society

The Middle Years

The Arts Curriculum & Pedagogy
Assessment and Reporting
Foundations of Numeracy

HPE Curriculum and Pedagogy

Second Language Learning and P
English Curriculum & Pedagogy
Teach'g Science Understanding
Pedagogy and Curriculum 2
Pedagogy and Curriculum 3
English Curriculum & Pedagogy
ICT and Pedagogy

Aust Hist & Society Curr & Ped

TERM

§2, 2023
S2, 2023
S2, 2023

T1, 2024
T1, 2024
T1, 2024
T2, 2024
T2, 2024
T3, 2024

T1, 2025
T1, 2025
T1, 2025
T2, 2025
T2, 2025
T2, 2025

TERM

S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S2,2012

TERM

S1, 2010
S1, 2010
$1, 2010
§2, 2010
S2, 2010
§2, 2010

S1, 2011
S1, 2011
S1, 2011
§2, 2011
S2, 2011
§2, 2011
S3, 2011
83, 2011

UNIT

1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

UNIT

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
4.00
2.00

UNIT
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

GRADE
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Distinction
High Distinction
High Distinction

Distinction

High Distinction
Credit

Credit

Pass
Distinction

Distinction
Distinction
Distinction
Currently Enrolled
Currently Enrolled
Currently Enrolled

11/08/2025

GPA=75.0/13.0=5.77

Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption

Pass
Pass
Distinction
Credit
Credit
Credit

Distinction
Fail

Pass
Credit
Pass
Credit
Credit
Credit
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0061004513 Maximilian Ernst Hodgess

Bachelor of Education
Specialisation Primary

Enrolments

COURSE DESCRIPTION

EDC4000 Prof'l Placement and Portfolio
EDP4130 Technology Curriculum
EDC4000 Prof'l Placement and Portfolio

TERM

$1, 2012
S1, 2012
S2, 2012

27/04/2013 Graduated with the award of Bachelor of Education (Primary)

UNIT

GRADE

F
B
B

Fail
Credit
Credit

11/08/2025

GP

1.5
5.0
5.0

GPA=76.0/17.0=4.47

*** This is not an Official Academic Transcript of the University of Southern Queensland ***

**** End of Unofficial Transcript ****
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