**0061004513** Maximilian Ernst Hodgess 11/08/2025

Master of Science Specialisation Astronomy

## Master of Information Technology Specialisation Software Development

Enrolments COURSE CIS5310 CSC5090 CSC8710	DESCRIPTION IS/ICT Project Management Foundation of IT Systems Admin Software Design and Modelling	TERM S2, 2023 S2, 2023 S2, 2023	<b>UNIT</b> 1.00 1.00 1.00	<b>GRADE</b> D HD HD	Distinction High Distinction High Distinction	<b>GP</b> 6.0 7.0 7.0
CSC5020	Foundations of Programming	T1, 2024	1.00	D	Distinction	6.0
CSC6004	Data Mining	T1, 2024	1.00	HD	High Distinction	7.0
STA6200	Statistics for Quant Research	T1, 2024	1.00	С	Credit	5.0
CIS5102	Navigating the Dig Revolution	T2, 2024	1.00	С	Credit	5.0
PHY6001	Observational Astrophysics	T2, 2024	2.00	Р	Pass	8.0
CIS5209	Sys Design for IT Professional	T3, 2024	1.00	D	Distinction	6.0
CSC6410	Adv Relational Database System	T1, 2025	1.00	D	Distinction	6.0
CSC8720	Programming Algorithms	T1, 2025	1.00	D	Distinction	6.0
CSC8740	Client-side Web Technology	T1, 2025	1.00	D	Distinction	6.0
CSC6200	Advanced ICT Prof Project	T2, 2025	1.00	#	Currently Enrolled	0.0
CSC8460	Advanced Programming Languages	T2, 2025	1.00	#	Currently Enrolled	0.0
CSC8470	Server-side Web Technology	T2, 2025	1.00	#	Currently Enrolled	0.0

GPA = 75.0 / 13.0 = 5.77

## Bachelor of Education Specialisation Primary

Credit Transfers						
COURSE	DESCRIPTION	TERM	UNIT	GRADE		GP
EDC1100	Lifespan Development & Learn'g	S1, 2010	1.00	E	Exemption	0.0
EDC1300	Perspectives in Education	S1, 2010	1.00	E	Exemption	0.0
EDC1400	Foundation Curriculum & Peda'y	S1, 2010	1.00	E	Exemption	0.0
EDC2100	Manage Supportive Learn Envi't	S1, 2010	1.00	Е	Exemption	0.0
EDC2200	Indigenous Perspectives	S1, 2010	1.00	E E	Exemption	0.0
EDC2400	Diversity and Pedagogy	S1, 2010	1.00	E	Exemption	0.0
EDX1170	Foundation Language & Literacy	S1, 2010	1.00	E	Exemption -	0.0
EDX3160	Science Curriculum & Pedagogy	S1, 2010	1.00	E	Exemption	0.0
EDX3270	Literacies Education	S1, 2010	1.00	E	Exemption	0.0
EDX3280	Mathematic Curriculum & Peda'y	S1, 2010	1.00	E	Exemption	0.0
USQELECT	Elective Study	S1, 2010	1.00	E	Exemption	0.0
USQELECT	Elective Study	S1, 2010	4.00	E	Exemption	0.0
USQELECT	Elective Study	S2, 2012	2.00	E	Exemption	0.0
Enrolments COURSE	DESCRIPTION	TERM	UNIT	GRADE		GP
EDC1200	Self, Education and Society	S1, 2010	1.00	С	Pass	4.0
EDP2111	The Middle Years	S1, 2010	1.00	C	Pass	4.0
EDX1250	The Arts Curriculum & Pedagogy	S1, 2010	1.00	A	Distinction	6.0
EDC2300	Assessment and Reporting	S2, 2010	1.00	В	Credit	5.0
EDX1280	Foundations of Numeracy	S2, 2010	1.00	В	Credit	5.0
EDX1450	HPE Curriculum and Pedagogy	S2, 2010	1.00	В	Credit	5.0
2271.100	· ·· = cameaam and · caagegy	02, 20.0		_	o. out	0.0
EDP4140	Second Language Learning and P	S1, 2011	1.00	Α	Distinction	6.0
EDX2170	English Curriculum & Pedagogy	S1, 2011	1.00	F	Fail	1.5
EDX2260	Teach'g Science Understanding	S1, 2011	1.00	С	Pass	4.0
EDP2222	Pedagogy and Curriculum 2	S2, 2011	1.00	В	Credit	5.0
EDP3333	Pedagogy and Curriculum 3	S2, 2011	1.00	С	Pass	4.0
EDX2170	English Curriculum & Pedagogy	S2, 2011	1.00	В	Credit	5.0
EDC3100	ICT and Pedagogy	S3, 2011	1.00	В	Credit	5.0
EDX2190	Aust Hist & Society Curr & Ped	S3, 2011	1.00	В	Credit	5.0

**0061004513** Maximilian Ernst Hodgess 11/08/2025

## Bachelor of Education Specialisation Primary

Enrolments COURSE	DESCRIPTION	TERM	UNIT	GRADE		GP
EDC4000	Prof'l Placement and Portfolio	S1, 2012	1.00	F	Fail	1.5
EDP4130	Technology Curriculum	S1, 2012	1.00	В	Credit	5.0
EDC4000	Prof l Placement and Portfolio	S2, 2012	1.00	В	Credit	5.0

GPA = 76.0 / 17.0 = 4.47

27/04/2013 Graduated with the award of Bachelor of Education (Primary)

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> This is not an Official Academic Transcript of the University of Southern Queensland \*\*\*

\*\*\*\* End of Unofficial Transcript \*\*\*\*